
Coastal Carolina (6-6-2 1-1-0) -vs- Charleston (2-10-2 1-4-1)
10/23/2019 at Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (Patriots Point)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 27:21 (YELLOW), #3 GULLEDGE, Cole (COFC)   75:03 (YELLOW), #16 Paavo Riihjarvi (CCU)   77:16 (YELLOW),
#18 Danny Cabrera (CCU)   77:45 (YELLOW), #5 Oliver Gerbig (CCU)   

Date: 10/23/2019
Attendance: 241
Stadium: Patriots Point
Officials: Referee, Marc Lawrence   Asst. Referee, Kevin
Roberts   Sam Hosig   Scorer, Yousef Hattar   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Coastal Carolina 0 2 2
Charleston 1 0 1

Coastal Carolina 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 01 Alberto Ciroi 0 0 0 0
D 4 Nicholas Itopoulos 1 1 0 0
D 5 Oliver Gerbig 0 0 0 0
D 6 Kasper Skraep 0 0 0 0
F 7 Tsiki Ntsabeleng 0 0 0 0
F 9 Claudio Repetto 0 0 0 0
MF 12 Jeranimo Power 0 0 0 0
MF 17 Emile Rzepecki 1 1 1 0
MF 18 Danny Cabrera 0 0 0 0
F 20 DZ Harmon 0 0 0 0
D 25 Marcelo Lage 1 1 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
3 Morten Timm 0 0 0 0
10 Tyrone Mondi 3 1 1 0
11 Sam Snaith 4 4 0 0
13 Antonio La Gamba 1 0 0 1
16 Paavo Riihjarvi 2 0 0 0
21 Austin D'Anna 2 1 0 0
24 Martin Rydningen 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 9 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
01 Alberto Ciroi 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Charleston 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 SHUPING, Austin 0 0 0 0
D 2 DEARLE, Peter 1 1 0 0
D 3 GULLEDGE, Cole 1 0 0 0
F 7 NICHOLSON, Jake 2 0 0 0
F 10 HEFFRON, Tucker 3 1 1 0
MF 12 MYLLERUP, Mads 1 0 0 0
MF 16 RAY, Alden 0 0 0 0
D 18 ALTENA, Van Cas 0 0 0 0
F 21 WALMSLEY, Connor 2 0 0 0
MF 22 HUDOCK, Liam 0 0 0 0
D 26 MAXWELL, George 0 0 0 1

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
9 MURRAY, Rio 2 0 0 0
11 CLEMENTS, Zach 0 0 0 0
19 HARRIS, Kevin 0 0 0 0

Totals 12 2 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 SHUPING, Austin 90:00 2 7

Totals 2 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Coastal Carolina 4 11 15
Charleston 6 6 12

Saves By Period
Coastal Carolina 0 1 1
Charleston 3 4 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Coastal Carolina 5 1 6
Charleston 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
Coastal Carolina 5 7 12
Charleston 4 3 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
6:41 COFC HEFFRON, Tucker MAXWELL, George cross headed in
55:29 CCU Tyrone Mondi Antonio La Gamba shot from top of the box to bottom left
70:59 CCU Emile Rzepecki shot from a attmepted clear attempt



Play By Play

00:00 Alberto Ciroi at goalie for Coastal Carolina.
00:00 SHUPING, Austin at goalie for Charleston.
06:41 GOAL by COFC HEFFRON, Tucker (FIRST GOAL), Assist by MAXWELL, George.

Coastal Carolina 0, Charleston 1
-- *cross headed in
11:39 Shot by COFC HEFFRON, Tucker HIGH.
-- Foul on Charleston.
12:39 Shot by CCU Marcelo Lage, SAVE SHUPING, Austin.
12:58 Corner kick by CCU Danny Cabrera [12:58].
13:25 Corner kick by CCU Tsiki Ntsabeleng [13:25].
-- Foul on Charleston.
-- Foul on Coastal Carolina.
-- Foul on Coastal Carolina.
22:34 CCU substitution: Tyrone Mondi for Claudio Repetto.
22:34 CCU substitution: Morten Timm for Danny Cabrera.
25:14 Shot by COFC WALMSLEY, Connor BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Charleston.
27:21 Yellow card on COFC GULLEDGE, Cole.
29:18 Shot by COFC MYLLERUP, Mads BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Coastal Carolina.
-- Foul on Charleston.
-- Foul on Coastal Carolina.
31:35 COFC substitution: HARRIS, Kevin for WALMSLEY, Connor.
31:35 CCU substitution: Antonio La Gamba for Jeranimo Power.
31:49 CCU substitution: Austin D'Anna for Tsiki Ntsabeleng.
31:49 CCU substitution: Martin Rydningen for DZ Harmon.
31:49 CCU substitution: Paavo Riihjarvi for Emile Rzepecki.
35:48 Corner kick by COFC HUDOCK, Liam [35:48].
35:59 COFC substitution: MURRAY, Rio for HUDOCK, Liam.
36:37 Shot by CCU Paavo Riihjarvi BLOCKED.
36:57 Corner kick by CCU Tyrone Mondi [36:57].
38:47 Corner kick by CCU Morten Timm [38:47].
38:52 Shot by CCU Austin D'Anna, SAVE SHUPING, Austin.
39:12 Corner kick by CCU Morten Timm [39:12].
-- Foul on Coastal Carolina.
41:42 Shot by CCU Nicholas Itopoulos, SAVE SHUPING, Austin.
43:54 Shot by COFC MURRAY, Rio BLOCKED.
44:24 Corner kick by COFC NICHOLSON, Jake [44:24].
44:30 Header Shot by COFC GULLEDGE, Cole HIGH.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For CCU: #13 Antonio La Gamba, #3  Morten Timm, #21 Austin D'Anna, #7  Tsiki Ntsabeleng, #10 Tyrone Mondi, #12 Jeranimo
Power, #25 Marcelo Lage, #01 Alberto Ciroi, #6  Kasper Skraep, #5  Oliver Gerbig, #20 DZ Harmon.

45:00
For COFC: #3  GULLEDGE, Cole, #2  DEARLE, Peter, #22 HUDOCK, Liam, #16 RAY, Alden, #12 MYLLERUP, Mads, #10 HEFFRON,
Tucker, #26 MAXWELL, George, #21 WALMSLEY, Connor, #7  NICHOLSON, Jake, #18 ALTENA, Van Cas, #0  SHUPING, Austin.

46:35 Shot by CCU Antonio La Gamba HIGH.
-- Foul on Charleston.
47:37 Shot by CCU Austin D'Anna WIDE RIGHT.
48:56 Shot by CCU Sam Snaith, SAVE SHUPING, Austin.
55:29 GOAL by CCU Tyrone Mondi, Assist by Antonio La Gamba.

Coastal Carolina 1, Charleston 1
-- *shot from top of the box to bottom left corner
55:30 CCU substitution: Sam Snaith for Austin D'Anna.
58:30 Shot by COFC NICHOLSON, Jake BLOCKED.
59:13 Shot by CCU Sam Snaith, SAVE SHUPING, Austin.
-- Foul on Coastal Carolina.
60:25 Header Shot by COFC DEARLE, Peter, SAVE Alberto Ciroi.
60:37 Shot by CCU Tyrone Mondi BLOCKED.
63:07 Shot by CCU Tyrone Mondi HIGH.
63:09 COFC substitution: MURRAY, Rio for HUDOCK, Liam.



63:50 CCU substitution: Nicholas Itopoulos for Tsiki Ntsabeleng.
65:50 Shot by COFC HEFFRON, Tucker HIGH.
68:10 CCU substitution: Danny Cabrera for Morten Timm.
68:10 CCU substitution: Emile Rzepecki for Jeranimo Power.
68:10 CCU substitution: Paavo Riihjarvi for Antonio La Gamba.
68:10 COFC substitution: HARRIS, Kevin for HEFFRON, Tucker.
-- Foul on Coastal Carolina.
70:11 Shot by CCU Sam Snaith, SAVE SHUPING, Austin.
70:59 GOAL by CCU Emile Rzepecki.

Coastal Carolina 2, Charleston 1
-- *shot from a attmepted clear attempt
72:05 Corner kick by COFC NICHOLSON, Jake [72:05].
72:26 Corner kick by COFC NICHOLSON, Jake [72:26].
72:56 CCU substitution: Martin Rydningen for DZ Harmon.
73:14 Shot by COFC MURRAY, Rio BLOCKED.
73:34 COFC substitution: HEFFRON, Tucker for MURRAY, Rio.
-- Foul on Coastal Carolina.
75:03 Yellow card on CCU Paavo Riihjarvi.
75:24 Shot by CCU Paavo Riihjarvi BLOCKED.
75:51 Shot by CCU Sam Snaith, SAVE SHUPING, Austin.
76:20 Corner kick by CCU Danny Cabrera [76:20].
-- Foul on Coastal Carolina.
77:16 Yellow card on CCU Danny Cabrera.
77:16 CCU substitution: Morten Timm for Danny Cabrera.
-- Foul on Coastal Carolina.
77:45 Yellow card on CCU Oliver Gerbig.
77:46 Shot by COFC WALMSLEY, Connor BLOCKED.
80:23 COFC substitution: MURRAY, Rio for HARRIS, Kevin.
80:23 CCU substitution: Jeranimo Power for Morten Timm.
80:51 COFC substitution: HUDOCK, Liam for MYLLERUP, Mads.
84:09 CCU substitution: Antonio La Gamba for Martin Rydningen.
84:09 CCU substitution: Danny Cabrera for Tyrone Mondi.
84:09 CCU substitution: Claudio Repetto for Sam Snaith.
84:40 COFC substitution: CLEMENTS, Zach for HUDOCK, Liam.
85:44 Shot by COFC NICHOLSON, Jake WIDE RIGHT.
-- Foul on Charleston.
-- Foul on Coastal Carolina.
-- Foul on Coastal Carolina.
-- Foul on Charleston.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


